# Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

1446340.16 Michael G. Adams Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/11/2025 8:02:49 PM

Fee receipt: \$40

KCLP

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Certificate of Limited Partnership Domestic Business Entity

**KNP** 

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A and KRS 362, the undersigned applicant applies to register a certificate of limited partnership and for that purpose submits the following statement:

A Kentucky limited partnership is formed pursuant to the Kentucky Uniform Limited Partnership Act (2006).

1. The name of the limited partnership is

#### JOHNSON BABB WOODARD FAMILY INVESTMENT CLUB limited

2. The mailing address of the entity's principal office is

#### 7909 Jade Green Way, Louisville, KY 40291

3. The name of the initial registered agent is

#### **Brenda Laverne Johnson**

and the street address of the entity's initial registered office in Kentucky is

### 7909 Jade Green Way, Louisville, KY 40291

4. The name and mailing address of each general partner is:

<b>General Partner</b>	Joyce Ann Babb Ms.	11710 Fountain Hall Court, Louisville, KY 40299
General Partner	Donna Macmillan Ms.	2808 Smoke Road, Louisville, KY 40220
General Partner	Alma Jean Bender Mrs.	4008 Glen Valley Drive, Louisville, KY 40218
General Partner	Dyanne Delores Fowler Mrs.	12014 Ancient Spring Drive, Louisville, KY 40241
General Partner	Elicia Hylton Mrs.	6108 Moorhaven Drive, Louisville, KY 40218
General Partner	Brenda Laverne Johnson Ms.	7909 Jade Green Way, Louisville, KY 40291

5. This filing will be effective on Friday, April 11, 2025.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of individual signing on behalf of **Partner: Joyce Ann Babb Ms.** 

Signature of individual signing on behalf of **Partner: Donna Macmillan Ms.** 

Signature of individual signing on behalf of Partner: Ama Jean

Bender Mrs.

KCLP

Signature of individual signing on behalf of Papelores Fowler Mrs.

Signature of individual signing on behalf of **P Mrs.** 

Signature of individual signing on behalf of P Laverne Johnson Ms.

1446340.16 Michael G. Adams Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/11/2025 8:02:49 PM

Fee receipt: \$40

I, **Brenda Laverne Johnson**, consent to serve as the Registered Agent on behalf of this entity on Friday, April 11, 2025.

